'97 DEC 12 P2:35

Rev. 5/96 Page 1 of 2

Return to: PACIFIC POWER

920 SW SIXTH AVENUE, 1290 PSB PORTLAND, OR 97204

HOME INSULATION PROMISSORY NOTE AND MORTGAGE

Borrower(s) (Names and Address)
Jeannie Gresdel and Donald Gresdel
Owner Address: 1616 Pleasant Ave. Klamath Falls, or. 9760 CSS Site Number:
CSS Contract Number:

09-01-1997 544-48-8292

11873169

ANNUAL			E STATEMEN		41220-1243	
PERCENTAGE RATE	FINANCE CH	ARGE:	Amount Fina	anced:		
PERCEIVIAGE RATE			The amount o	of cradit	Total of Payments:	_1
The cost of your credit	The dollar amou	ount the	provided to yo	TORUK	The amount you will have	- 1
as a yearly rate.	credit will cost v	VOU.	behalf.	iu or on your	paid after you have made	
9.05	%ز	\$1,460.94	Dellan.	#2 702 nn	all payments as scheduled.	<i>i</i> .
You have the right to receive	to have the sale with			\$2,792.00	\$4,252	2.94
You have the right to receive a		e Amount Finar	nced.	☐ I want ar	n itemization.	
Your payment schedule will				Ido not	n kemization. Want an itemization.	
Number	i de: For Payments					
	or Fayments	Amount o	of Payments	when Paymen	NYS AVA TILIA	
 	20			First Installmen	it Due Date: 11-01-10	$\overline{-}$
	20	\$35,45		Due on the first	t day of each month	57
<u> </u>				I PIDSI Inctaliman		
Late Charge	ge: If a payment is to	ate vou will be	sharmed ADL of		10 -01-4	2w7
Sale, Transf	itainiailoo,	ii yyu sen, mansi	inargeu 476 ul u	he payment.	ty, you will have to pay	
	all of the unpaid	d balanaa	tel of termance	your real propert	y, you will have to pay	
Prepayment	nt if you have off and					
Security Interes	nt: if you pay off ear	ny, you will not in	nave to pay a pe	enalty,		
- ··· • ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	ua a seculity inter	aroot in the seed	da la	ed and in your real	
	nonpayment, de	fault, any require	ed repayment ir	o full before the s	information about cheduled date, and	
AN PROCEEDS	prepayment refu	inds and penalti	es.	7100 001010 010 0	chequied date, and	
We will give you the loan proceeds /MENTS	ds after we determine t	that the installed in	The Ci	RUCOVO. and services comply		<u>_</u>
You agree to pay us in monthly ins succeeding month through the Fin	stallments beginnning	a on the First Instr	allment Due Date	Center, San Lake (City, Utah 84140-0007.	
socceding lightin through the Eigi	not installed and Dollar			and continuing on	the same day of each	and America
og may bay as any amount in ad/	vance without any pe	analty.				
LURF TO MAKE DAVMENTO						
VOLL fail to make a naument on the	me, the full unpaid be	lance will become	a due over if we			
IZIANCA Will bacomo due	J - J - J - W	mie dele delladet, d	or outer encumbra	MINCA ON the Inculat	Mad Dannauk, 11 a si	
Alance Will Decome Que.			A Strong Grown,	ance on the mount	red Property, the full unpaid	
avment within	in fifteen days of the d	due date, you also	agree to pay us a	a late charge equal	lta farmanna an	
				1 Jace Mai Re edner	to rour percent of the late	
we use a lawyer to collect this pro- ses) whether or not county proceed			sonable costs an	ul attornava! fans (i	ر مراجع المناجع المناجع المناجع المناجعة المناجعة	
sa) ungried of the codets brocker	dings are necessary.	•		a amounds noon for	vicinging mai and abbeliate	
E, TRANSFER OR REFINANCE any interest or part of the Insulate ou agree to notify us in writing of a ind us this notice as soon as you in inster. he notice must include your name insterred, and the name of any pe	led Property is sold, tra any sale or transfer of i know that the sale or	ransferred or refina of the Insulated Pro or transfer will occur	ur and not later tha	an one week before	or involuntary. You must	•
ansferred, and the name of any pe	irson who is acting ar	s a closing agent f	for the sale or trai	onis) to whom the insier.	property is being sold or	

Rev.5/96 Page 2 of 2

FEE

\$15.00

You are authorizing us to contact any person named in the notice and to require the person to pay us the full unpaid balance of this note. You also are authorizing us to tell that person that he may deduct the amount paid to us from the amount he owes you.

SECURITY INTEREST AND MORTGAGE

To secure your obligations, you mortgage to us the Insulated Property and the buildings on it. We may record this mortgage with the county to place a mortgage lien on the insulated Property.

Each person who signs this note will be responsible for performing all the obligations in it, even if another person who signs the note does does not perform these obligations.

NOTICE: ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT **EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.**

NOTICE TO BORROWER: (1) DO NOT SIGN THIS PROMISSORY NOTE BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES TO BE FILLED IN. (2) YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A COMPLETELY FILLED IN COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE. (3) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL AMOUNT DUE, THE AMOUNT OF THE REFUND YOU ARE ENTITLED

AMOUNT DUE AND TO OBTAIN A PARTIAL REFUND OF THE FINANCE CHARGE, IF ANY. (4) IF YOU DESIRE TO, IF ANY, WILL BE FURNISHED UPON REQUEST. YOU, THE BORROWER, MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATE OF THIS TRANSACTION. SEE THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FOR AN EXPLANATION OF THIS RIGHT. Personally appeared the above-named Donald ind acrossic CALSEAL orogon instrument to be a ATRICIA M. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 048527 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 14, 2000 Before me: Notary Public for State of My Commission Expires: I (WE) ACKNOWLEDGE READING AND RECEIVING A COMPLETELY FILLED IN AND EXECUTED COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT AT THE TIME I (WE) SIGNED IT. Borrower(s) Initials: DAG CONTRACT OF SALE GUARANTEE I am selling the insulated Property to the Borrower(s) under a contract of sale. In consideration for the weatherization materials that will be installed on the property, I guarantee payment of the note if I reacquire the property and the Borrower(s) fail to pay Pacific Power. In addition, to secure this guaranty, I mortgage any interest I have in the property to Pacific Power. िके किए के लिए हो। यो के स्टब्स् के ता OWNER STATE OF COUNTY OF 19 Personally appeared the above-named and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to bevoluntary act and deed. Before me: Notary Public for State of My Commission Expires: I (WE) ACKNOWLEDGE READING AND RECEIVING A COMPLETELY FILLED IN AND EXECUTED COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE "NOTICE TO COSIGNER" AT THE TIME I (WE) SIGNED IT. Owner(s) Initials: 6/15/97 10:14 AM Software Version HEA9606 Distribution: Original - Energy Services Administration, 1290 PSB Copies - Borrower, Cosigner, District Office, Accounting, SLC STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Pacific Power 12th the day A.D., 19 97 at o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. Mortgages on Page 40523 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk